FLEFAE S R4 EH MESCAL-SHP-UG1212-D

5 | PR ver

47 Three-way SUS201 1
32 L6 |BW20002002050 Aluminum pipe connector 2" Assembly 1
33 L5 | YW59150000000 Single way-valve 15" [copper] Assembly | 1
Suchion box filfer SP-F ext. 128«
il L& | YRS0128200000 e 20 LBISC 2008 T 61 Assembly | 1 | #
1L 13 30 L3 Accumulator Assembly | 1
y L2 | YE32212000100 Solenaid valve 2W150-15/24VDC(Air TAC) Assembly | 1 *
15 ] 41 YW80121200000 Thread direct connectar APC12-04 1/2-812(Air TAC) Assembly | 1
16 NS 40 | YR60000400000 PU air piped12 black 100/rolix Pt |12M
- 8 8 35 3 37 39 [VEGB000401200 |micat o™ e ezently | 2
] 38 Filter barrel fixed frame SPCC2.0 1
21 20 19 18~ 5 & 38 37 Control bottom plate SECCIS 1
22 1 . 36 Control box SPCCIS |
. 24 23 B 35 Connector fixed plate SPCL2.0 1
= T L0 3k Infegrafed filter barrel Assembly | 1
B M” L1 33 | YR10080000300 Filter barrel fastener SAL-810G-A-03(Ver A)white)  |Nifrite rubber | 2 s
4 L7 32 | YW80381200300 Thread direct connectar APC12-03 3/8-812(Air TAC) Assembly 1
26— 31 Filter lid Assembly Assembly | 1
M# L3 30 | YW50030800900 Copper ball core valve 3/8" (KITZ,anti-temp.180t) Assembly | 1
28 O 29 Arrinlet pipe SUS201 1
78 [BY20005000300 Vacuum breaking diaphragm valve SVBV-50(24VDC)IVER.B) Assembly 1 *
29 27 [YE30200020000 Filter pressure regulating valve AFR-2000 Assembly 1 *
30 26 | YW80801400000 T-branch thread 3-way cannector APD8-0Z 1/4-08(Air TAC) Assembly 1
- 25 Vacuum breaking diaphragm valve pipe SUS201 1
2L Filter fixing plate SECC2.0 1
23 | YW63051600000 Butterfly nut 5/16 Q235 1
22 | YR50181100000 Filter ADC2 (SMD-1000H-A-ALL-09) Ver.0 Assembly | 1 N
E 21 | YW62051000100 Large ctross socket flat head screw JIST111 M5x10-Longzipe L
20 |BW0OS0000304L0 Arc L-hole iron plate electroplate Q235 1
19 | YR40000L00000 Sight glass fastener four hole (SHD-12-A-54)  |Rubber 1
18 | YR40001200100 Acryl L-hole[SHD-12-A-55) PC 1
A 17 | YR60002500000 Steel wire hose 2.5" (PUR355) Assembly [0.3m
o
- 16 | Yw02007600000 Steel wire pipe 76mm 2
15 Air suction pipe Assembly | 1
14 | YR20002500300 Stainless steel punching clamp seal ring 2.5" Silica 1
13 | YW07002501600 Stainless steel punching clamp 25" Assembly | 1
12 Left column Assembly | 1
797 1 Contral box cover plate SPCC1S 1
10 | BL50135000020 Wire clamp fixed plate PG13.5 $SG-S-01(has mould) SPCC2.0 1
9 | YW02003000400 Adjustable spring buckle SAL-6U-A-35 Assembly | §
Tech Req
1. Main performance parameters 8 |YL22081000100 Transparent filter barrel SAL-810G-A-05(ver B)(has mauld) Transparent PC | ] *
a The autput of SCAL-5HP-UG1212-D is 1350kg/hr (the data is obtained under fthe test standard of materials® bulk density in
diameter of 0.65kq/L, plastic particle diameter 3-5m, vertical height of 4 m, and horizontal distance of 5m) 7 | YW62041200000 Large cross socket flal head screw Mbx12 L
b Suction air pipe diameter: 3inch, 6 |YR10243600000 Suction pipe round fastener SAL-24U736U Rubber 1
. SCAL-5HP-UG1212-D host unit weight is 100KG.
d High pressure blower power is 3 G kW. 5 Transparent filter hopper baffle SUS201 1
e Preumatic working pressure 0.4-0.6MPa. L | YM30252000100 :ru:'\zghno\:wer ZBSZIREETS AKWI3sZ30VA00V/SO/60RZhermal | pc ot g .
2 ""Indicates the items fhat may be damaged; 3 Right column Assembly | 1
‘:* indicates Tdhed\:embs T:afpare more likely fo be damaged P Base SPCC30 1
IS recommende: 0 bac em u
’ 1T {YW03004000100 Fuma wheel GD-40F black Assembly | ( .
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual before placing an order to purchase spare parfs, No. Material number Name Mat Num. | Remarks
50 as fa ensure that the material number of spare parts is consistent with the physical one ﬁﬂ wE
HE 85 SCAL-SHP-UG1212-D MJ\ s | KB
N SCAL-5HP-UG1212-D-ALL
Bt B AR T E S 1 @ R haseny
Bt ®
SHINI 13pssamsn 5
wiE | Euw Bdg EWkA | HE | %8 HH Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | Jr.2 ‘




NBEGESFERBRRESVBY -50

MBRAG: Ver B

20 | YW65006000100 | Standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine 6
- 19 1YW61062500000 | Inner hexagon cylinder screw GB/T70.1M6x25-A2-70(SUS) 6
~ 18 | YW63040600000 | Crossrecessed pan head screw Mix6 b
17 |YR20305000000 |0 type seal ring ®30x@5 # Rubber 1
16 | YwW80081800100 L thread connector APL8-011/8-88 Assembly 1
15 | YW80010800000 | Copper muffler 1/8"(has mould) Assembly | 7
1L |YW80061800000 | Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8 Assembly 1
13 | YE31326000100 Cylinder MBL32x60U(Air TAC) Assembly 1
12 | YR60000600L00 | Puar ppe @6 black 200m/roll PU 03m
11 [YW80061800200 | L thread connector APL6-011/8-26 Assembly | 3
®1723 10 [YE32421600100 Solenoid valve 4V210-06/AC24V * Assembly 1
9 [ YW63042500000 | Crossrecessed pan head screw GB/T-818 M4x25-Longzine i
8 [BL20380500020 Solenoid valve fixed piece SPDV-38-ALL-05 SPCC2.0 1
7 IYW68005500000 | mner hex flat end lock screw GB/T77 M5x5-Longzine 1
“x"Indicates fhe items that may be damaged; "* *" indicafes the 6 | BW20500100010 | Upper cover SvBV-50-ALL-01 pesentty | 1
\Tgms that are more likely fo be damaged © TYR20259800000 | Fubber 0 type seatring 25:55 e W
I is recommended fo back fhem up. T O T P L
Please confirm the version number of the instruction manual L |BR10651200040 | v =e #oPes P pssenbly ||
before placing an order to purchase spare parfs, 3 |BL90201870020 | Gasket SPDV -63-A-03(5uS201) 2
so as fo ensure that the material number of spare parfsis 2 Hex nut M10x125 ! ([O;ﬂhen;!rh
consistent with the physical one 1 [BW20001507210 | Lower cover SPDV-50-ALL-02 white 21101 1
No Material number Name Mat Num. | Remarks
HE W R cyyoso a% o M| | HE|
¥ BEEAER = , M |Assemdly

it
Bt

wiE| EBRW ERE | ERA | HY | ¥H

SHIN

B3 EMMARNERAF

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

FEER

s




FEFAE S R4 ENHESCAL-10HP-UG1212-D

| Rk ver |

L7 YW60085000000  [Hex. bolt GB/T5783 M8x50-8.8-Longzine 8
L6 Filter hopper (upper) Assembly | 1
62 63 45 Vacuum breaking separafing valve connection pipe| SUS207 | 1
— 44 | YW02008900000 [steel wre pioe 83mm 2
> L3 |YR60000300000 [Steel wire hose 3"(PUR355) L5M
N 42 [YW69051600000  Butterfly nut 5/16° Q235 |1
J L1 |YR50024£400000  |Filter ext 223xinner149xH 250 Assembly | 1 .
L0 Air suction pipe Assembly | 1
39 |YR20000300000 Stainless steel clamp seal ring 3" 1
\ 38 | YW07000300300 |Stainless steel stamping clamp 3" SUS30L| 1
37 [YW03000300200 [3" flexible black PPR castor W: 32mm Assembly | 2 | #
? 36 [YW03000300000 |3” black PPR brake W: 32mm Assembly 2 *
é 35 |YW65006000100 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 6 16
3L | YW66061800000  |Flat washer A grade GB/T96 16 16
33 |YW60061500100  |Hex bolt GB/T5783 Méx16-12 9 16
32 Base SPCC3.0| 1
31 |'YM30272000100  Ruijing blower 2HB720H56(7 5KW) Assembly 1 *
30 Middle plate SPCC20| 1
29 Column support SPCC2.0| 2
28 Filter barrel right column SPCC3.0| 1
27 Dust collection bin welding parts Assembly | 1
26 [ YW62051000100 [for imerae 0 srev 15T 8
25 [BW090000304 40 [Arc Lehole iron plate elechroplate a23s | 2
- 24 | YRLODD0DA0000Q  [Sight glass fastener four hole (SHD-12-A-54)  |Rubber 2
71 | YWS0030800900  [Lopper ball core valve 3/8" (KITZ, anti-temp.180%] | Assembly | 1 23 |YRLO001200100  |Acryl 4-hole (SHD-12-A-55) PC 2
I 70 IAccumulator Assembly | 1 22 |BW20012000040  |Aluminum handle L120 YL112 2
69 [ YE30200020000 Filter pressure reulating valve AFR-2000 [Assembly | 1 | # 21 [YWO1061601200  [hoei X o pesd serew 6877707 L
68 | YE32212000100 [Solenaid valve 2W150-15/24VDC Assembly 1 * 20 Dust collection bin cover Assembly | 1
67 | YWB0121200000  [Thresd direct connectar APCI2-04 1/2-912 [Assembly | 1 19 | YW50041000000 [Copper ball valve 1/4” PT Assembly | 1
- 66 | YR60000400000  PU Air pipe#12 black 100m/rall Plastic | M 18 | YW50020000000 [Copper ball valve 2° Assembly | 1
3 65 | YE68000401200 et by comnwctor EPePEpper shelemale [y o oty | 12 17 |BL50135000020  [Mre fefure Poed plare PARS SG-5-0Thas — Toprpy g g
6L | YW02003000400 [pPrng puckle avusteble assembly | 8 16 [Three way pipe SUS201] 1
63 Confrol bottom plate SECC15 | 1 15 |[BW20002500050 |Aluminum pipe connector 25 Assembly | 1
62 Control box SPCCI5| 1 14 [YW59150000000  [Single way-valve 157 (copper) Assembly | 1
61 Connect to fixed plate SPCC2.0{ 1 13 | YR50128200000  [Suction box filter SP-F ext 128x inner28x148 Assembly | 1 »
B 60 | YR10028700000  |Filter barrel fastener @287 rubber Raber | 2 | ¢ | 12 [BL90000011520  |[PreR teer A IGTIEL yel areen sy coonply |
59 [YWB80381200300 Thread direct connector APC12-03 3/8-91Z7 Assembly | 1 11 | YW65008000100 foosoezse oo ceber GB/TY3 B-Longzine 16
58 Filter lid Assembly Assembly | 1 10 | YW66081600000  [Fiat washer A grade GB/T97.1(8.4x16x16)Longzine 24
Tech Req 57 AIr inlet pipe SUS201| 1 9 | YW60081600100  |Hexagon bolt GB/T5781Mex1s-4 8-Longzine L
! TJT‘;:ZZLTT;E[TLF—?S:;?LZWZWZ—D is 2000kg/hr (the data is obtained under the test standard of materials® bulk density in 56 |BY20007600450 Zj;uﬂgfffcgé‘"‘v:fhgfgm valve Assembly | 1 | ® 8 | YW66103200000 &% :ﬂer;“\jfﬂzzgf/m L
b sf(r;v\en'ne;\:tpwap:Sdhgéifir{asit:(s,amdg gameler 3-3m verialheght of . ond oriontatdsfonce o1 1l 55 | YW62061000000 fﬁrfwiisizz?ﬁker e head e JETT 26 T | YW6L10T100000 | Hex nut M10 anfi-toose (thickness Timm) L
R e 5t [ w0300 i T ez I B N AP s ‘
e Pneumatic working pressure:0 4-0 §MPa. 53 | YR60000800000  |PU air pipe ®8x®6 black 100M/roll Plastic [0.8M 5 Bracket second. assembly 0235A | 1
2"#Indicates e fems tht may be damaged; 52 | YWB0BO1400000 |/, panch hread 3-vay comnector APDE-02 Assembly | 1 b Pracket first assembly 0235A | 1
L e e e e s 51 [ VRI0Z4 1300100 LB T o] 3 PG| |
Please canfirm the version number af the instruction manual befare placing an order o purchase spare parts, 50 Bundle ring combination Assembly | 1 2 Confrol bax cover plate SPCCIS| 1
50 as fo ensure that the material number of spare parts is consistent with the physical one L9 Filter hopper (lower) Assembly 1 1 \(W67050800000 érs?gsséﬁgsgﬁing:iid self-tapping lock screw 10
L8 | YW64080600000 | Hex nut GB/T6170 M8 Longzine 8 No. | Matemal number ’» Name Mat.  [Num. | Remarks|
HE 5 FR scaL-1orp-U1212-0 [BF IR IR
P & *%iiéﬁﬁﬂ SCAL-10HP-UG1212-D-ALL g@ M | sseably
#at * SN t2rrmnnssmran REER
wE| ERH kG | EdA | HE |¥H B o Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | jy# 2 ‘




NBEGESFERBRRESVBY - 16

A ver b

Rit
Bt

18 22 |YW65006000100 | Fist washer A grade G8/T97 16-Longzine 6
19 21 | YW65006000100 | standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine 6
g 20 | YWB1062501200 |y unmen for suromaron 6
13 \@I 19 [YW80081800100  |L thread ronnector APLB-011/8-88(Ar TAC) Assembly 1
9 18 1YW80010800000 |Copper muffler 1/8 Assembly 2
8 “ 17 IYR20013030000 S‘;rynziesreast ring ext. dia:130 wire VITON 1
- 16 BL20380500020 |Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCCZ2.0l 1
Cross recessed pan head screw
7 15 [YW63040600000 GB/T-818 MAxﬁpruﬂque L
6 14 |YR20305000000 |0 type seal ring #30x25 Rubber| 1
5 13 [YR60000600L00 |PUar pipe 96 black 200m/roll PU 0 EM
ﬁl* 12 w80061800000 Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8|  Assembly 7
3 11 IYE31258000000 11 MAL25xB0-U(AIRTAD) Assembly | ]
¥2 10 |YE324L21600100 Solenoid valve LV210-06/AC2LV Assenbly 1 .
w 9 YW80061800200 _L(Aleread connector APLE-0T 1/8-®6[Air Assenbly 2
200 164 8 |YW63062500000 |Go) T pi earsorongane 2
7 YW68005500000 \ggeg hLex flat end lock screw GB/T77 1
x3-Longzine
6 BA90760200010 Upper cover Assembly 1
"x"Indicates the items that may be damaged; “* *" indicates the
items that are more likely to be damaged 5 BH10007600310 |Disphragm fixed screw Q235 | 1
It is recommended fo back fhem up L BLI00O0OT76000L0 |Daphragn Assermbly i *
Please canfirm the version number of the insfruction manual
before placing an order fo purchase spare parfs, E BL90760500120 | Diaphragn washer SUS201) 2
so as to ensure that the material number of spare parfs is 2 IYWEL10100000 | Hex nut M0 anti-loose [thickness: 1Tmm|) 1
consistent with the physical one 1 IBAS0OT760100010 Lower cover ACLB 1
No. Material number Name Mat Num Remarks.
T =1
HE g R SVBV-76 EE WHl | 15 KE
B HERAER SVBV-T6-ALL S@ M | Assenbly

wiR| ERH ERE | ERA | B

¥4

EoERMHEGFIRAR

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

ks




NBZAESZAAREMFSAL-20HP-UG-D

| MBS e |

46 |YR10028700000 Tl bl Dt O s mndd | Rubber | 1
45 [BH13033000810 eersl g ol SAOHHA) | 6061 1
LL |YW80381200300 Tresd diret comector MCUH8 Y8412 | Assembly | 1
43 Filter cover assembly| Assembly | 1
L2 Air inlet pipe §US201 1
41 |BY20007600450 Vi g sl SO0 ¢ | Assembly | 1
40 T b st wlre st pge |  SUS201 1
39 Velding disgram of bracket| SPCC2.0 | 2
38 |[YR60000800000 1) air pipe g8 black [0/roll¥ | Plastic | 08
37 |YE30200020000 Filter pressre reglatiog lve RN ¢ | Assembly | 1
36 |YW80801400000 Mrah threod ey comesor 448 | Assembly | 1
E 35 Integrated filter barrel| Assembly | 1
o 34 [YRL0000400000 Sight glass fastener four hole #| Rubber 2
33 |YRL0001200100 Aerglic four-hole naterial PC # PC 2
32 |BW09000030440 herylic four-hole iron sheet| Q235A 2
37 |YW62051000100 o o et ot et e 601 e 8
30 [YR60303000000 Steel wired plastic pipe 3° * 17
29 |YW02003500000 Steel wire hose 3.5"| SUS201 2
28 Air suction pipe §US201 1
27 |YW07000300300 Staialess stesl pmehiog claw 3'|  SUS304 1
26 |YR20000300000 St st presing clwp sl ritg3' 4 |Silica gel 1
25 |YR50226000000 Filter 022541454600 * | Assembly 1
- 24 |YW03000300000 Breke type wniversal caster 3'| Assembly | 2
23 |YW03000300200 Pree type universal caster 3'| Assembly | 2
22 Base SPCC3. 0 1
21 Middle plate SPCC2.0 1
i 20 Colum support SPOC2.0 | 2
19 Filter barrel left colum| SPCC2.0 | 1
58 18 |BW20012000040 Niminm square bandle LI20|  YL1IZ | 2
[ 17 [YW00121000L400 Large hanle(for SAL-20-06-D)| Assembly | &
m 16 |YR10002500200 Fastener of hopper SHD-25 * |Silica gel | 1
= 15 Snap hook SUS201 A
14 [YW59150000000 Single weyvalve 15" (copper) | Assembly | 1
13 |YR50128200000 Sition bon filter ext, 1imerB¥lB¢| Assembly 1
12 |YE10210300000 Main power switch | Assembly | 1
58 |YW82000100000 Release value RV-02 | Assembly | 1 11 |YW02003000400 Spring buckle adjustable WA | Assembly | &
57 |YW50030800900 e bl o il 8 Tt )| Assembly | 1 10 |YW60061500100 Tsegn bolt /70 -1 Homrie 16
56 Accumulator Assembly | 1 9 |YW66061300000 Pl vasher A groce /7| Hongsne 16
55 [YE32212000100 Solenoid valve ZIA0-15/24YC #| Assembly | 1 8 [YW65006000100 Stedid syin e (30 e 16
54 [YW80121200000 Tiread et cowetor 4 13402 | Assembly | 1 7 |YM3021000100 uiing blover 232036 116Y #| Assembly | 1
Teh Req 53 |BL45000502120 Vire fixtwe fired plate ¥ §-$41|  SPCC2. 0 1 6 [YW03000200000 Black castor 2'' Assembly | 3
‘aMaT‘;epEZ:(;ZTT;;D:E;‘;;;F—ZG\ZWZ—D—ALL\s 2000kg/hr (the data 15 obtamned under the fest standard of materials® bulk density in 52 |YE68000401200 Yoy et gl | Assembly | 12 5 Dust collective hopper| SPCCL.5 1
, et o DSk st e aneer -3, verhcl b of . orzntl gt o 51 51 Connect to fixed plate| SPOC2.0 | 1 L Filter barrel right colum| SPCC2.0 |
H i‘(gﬁ‘:rz:::u’r‘:ﬁgé‘fj ::5;“2'1 ;‘Siﬁ’k‘;‘mm' 50 Control box SPCCL. 5 1 3 |YW69051600000 Butterfly nut 5/16" | Q2354 1
e Pneumatic working pressure:0.4-08MPa. L9 Control bottom plate| SECCL. 5 1 2 control box cover plate| SPCCL.5 1
Z‘::x“??n‘:[r::ethh!i";éh?ah'araai:;:raemigzldy J— 48 |BL90000011520 Trolido g ol 1L Go oo | Assembly | 1 1 |YW67050800000 (o et prbed -l ok sy G A 4
I recommende 10 back fhen vp 47 [YR60000400000 U dir pipe$12 black I0rsll| Plastic | 1 Jikd K% 4 ® HE (K8 £
e ot I s matens b o Apore pore. e conoTent s e it omg - P HE 83 o |BBCAL 20HP-UGT212-D @?{ AL 0HP L1212 D ALL A ‘ 120 | ME|
Wit B PRAREERL =rcll i
Berd * SN teirsanpensn AR
iR Ey EHE EBA HE | %8 B | 20230301 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ.g‘ /




NBEGESFERBRRESVBY - 16

A ver b

Rit
Bt

18 22 |YW65006000100 | Fist washer A grade G8/T97 16-Longzine 6
19 21 | YW65006000100 | standard spring washer GB/T93 6-Longzine 6
g 20 | YWB1062501200 |y unmen for suromaron 6
13 \@I 19 [YW80081800100  |L thread ronnector APLB-011/8-88(Ar TAC) Assembly 1
9 18 1YW80010800000 |Copper muffler 1/8 Assembly 2
8 “ 17 IYR20013030000 S‘;rynziesreast ring ext. dia:130 wire VITON 1
- 16 BL20380500020 |Solenoid valve fixed piece SPCCZ2.0l 1
Cross recessed pan head screw
7 15 [YW63040600000 GB/T-818 MAxﬁpruﬂque L
6 14 |YR20305000000 |0 type seal ring #30x25 Rubber| 1
5 13 [YR60000600L00 |PUar pipe 96 black 200m/roll PU 0 EM
ﬁl* 12 w80061800000 Adjustable air pipe connector ASL6-1/8|  Assembly 7
3 11 IYE31258000000 11 MAL25xB0-U(AIRTAD) Assembly | ]
¥2 10 |YE324L21600100 Solenoid valve LV210-06/AC2LV Assenbly 1 .
w 9 YW80061800200 _L(Aleread connector APLE-0T 1/8-®6[Air Assenbly 2
200 164 8 |YW63062500000 |Go) T pi earsorongane 2
7 YW68005500000 \ggeg hLex flat end lock screw GB/T77 1
x3-Longzine
6 BA90760200010 Upper cover Assembly 1
"x"Indicates the items that may be damaged; “* *" indicates the
items that are more likely to be damaged 5 BH10007600310 |Disphragm fixed screw Q235 | 1
It is recommended fo back fhem up L BLI00O0OT76000L0 |Daphragn Assermbly i *
Please canfirm the version number of the insfruction manual
before placing an order fo purchase spare parfs, E BL90760500120 | Diaphragn washer SUS201) 2
so as to ensure that the material number of spare parfs is 2 IYWEL10100000 | Hex nut M0 anti-loose [thickness: 1Tmm|) 1
consistent with the physical one 1 IBAS0OT760100010 Lower cover ACLB 1
No. Material number Name Mat Num Remarks.
T =1
HE g R SVBV-76 EE WHl | 15 KE
¥ BERDHR SVBV-T6-ALL EF @ M | Assembly

wiR| ERH ERE | ERA | B

¥4

EoERMHEGFIRAR

Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc.

REER

ks




	機構圖SCAL-5HP-UG1212-D-3Φ230V400V(C)EN BP33000073100
	機構圖SCAL-10HP-UG1212-D-3Φ230V400V(C)EN BP33000073200
	機構圖SCAL-20HP-UG1212-D-3Φ230V400V(A)EN BP33201202600

